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STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE UNIVERSITY 
POLICE DEPARTMENT  
CRIME LOG – June 2024 
 
Friday June 28, 2024 – Monday July 1, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday June 27, 2024 – Friday June 28, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 26, 2024 – Thursday June 27, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday June 25, 2024 – Wednesday June 26, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday June 24, 2024 – Tuesday June 25, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 21, 2024 – Monday June 24, 2024 
On 6-22-2024, a UPD officer stopped a vehicle in the 1000 block of East College Street 
for a traffic violation. The officer contacted the driver and detected a smell of alcohol 
coming from the vehicle. The driver admitted to drinking alcohol prior to being stopped 
by the officer. A field of sobriety tests were given to the driver which showed the driver 
to be under the influence. The driver was arrested for driving while intoxicated and 
transported to the Nacogdoches County Jail without incident. 
 
Tuesday June 18, 2024 – Thursday June 20, 2024 
On 6-18-2024 an officer was dispatched to the Griffith Fine Arts Building in reference to 
graffiti. The complainant advised that on 6-18-2024, camp staff located graffiti in the 
second-floor men’s restroom in the Griffith Fine Arts Building. There are no suspects. 
 
Monday June 17, 2024 – Tuesday June 18, 2024   
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 14, 2024 – Monday June 17, 2024   
There are no reports. 
 
Thursday June 13, 2024 – Friday June 14, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 12, 2024 – Thursday June 13, 2024 
There are no reports. 
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Tuesday June 11, 2024 – Wednesday June 12, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Friday June 7, 2024 – Tuesday June 11, 2024  
On 6-7-2024 an officer was contacted by a complainant at the Ag pond in reference to 
assault/family violence. The complainant stated on 6-7-2024 she was assaulted by her 
boyfriend at Hall 20. There is one suspect. 
 
On 6-7-2024 an officer was dispatched to the McKibben Education building in reference 
to harassment. The complainant stated on 6-6-2024, she received numerous unwanted 
phone calls from a known person at the McKibben Education building. The complainant 
did not wish to pursue with criminal charges. There is one suspect. 

Thursday June 6, 2024 – Friday June 7, 2024   
There are no reports. 
 
Wednesday June 5, 2024 – Thursday June 6, 2024   
There are no reports. 
 
Tuesday June 4, 2024 – Wednesday June 5, 2024 
There are no reports. 
 
Monday June 3, 2024 – Tuesday June 4, 2024 
On 6-3-2024, UPD officers on routine patrol found fresh tire marks from a vehicle that 
was engaged in rapid acceleration in Lot 61. Security cameras recorded the incident 
and found that the incident took place on 6-2-2024. Officers were able to locate a 
license plate and owner of the suspect vehicle. A warrant for criminal mischief will be 
issued for the driver at the completion of the investigation. There is one suspect.  
 
Friday May 31, 2024 – Monday June 3, 2024 
There are no reports. 

 


